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GF/SB1/04 
 
  

List of Participants 
 
Outline: This document contains the list of participants to the First Special Board 
Meeting. Please note an asterisk (*) indicates delegation members who are designated 
alternates for Board members and Alternates for the duration of this Board Meeting. 

 
 

 
Communities (NGOs representative of the Communities Living with the Diseases) 

 
 
Board Member 
Dr. Francoise Ndayishimiye 
NGO Liaison 
National AIDS Council. Executive 
Secretariat (SEP/CNLS) 
Chausée Prince Louis Rwagasore, 
Immeuble "Banque de la ZEP" P.O. Box 816 
Bujumbura 
Burundi 
 

 
 
 
 
Phone:  +257 25 1650 
Fax:  +257 24 5301 
Mobile:  +257 82 0918 
fndayishimiye@cnlsburundi.org; 
francnd@yahoo.co.uk 

 
 
Alternate 
Mr. Javier Hourcade Bellocq 
Regional representative LAC 
International HIV/AIDS Alliance 
Avda. Corrientes 1253, 3°H (C1043AAM) 
Buenos Aires 
Argentina 
 

 
 
 
 
Phone:  +54 11 43 82 9095 
Fax:  +54 11 43 82 9095 
Mobile:  +54 911 6353 0131 
jhourcade@aidsalliance.org 
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Developed Country NGO 

 
 
Board Member 
Mr. Peter Van Rooijen 
Managing Director 
International Civil Society Support 
Keizersgfacht 390-392, PO Box 14844 
1001 LH Amsterdam 
The Netherlands 
 

 
 
 
 
Phone:  +31 206 262 2669 
Fax:  +31 206 27 5221 
Mobile:  +31 6 5314 8908 
pvr@icssupport.org 

 
 
Alternate 
Ms. Asia Russell 
Director International Relations 
Health Gap 
4951 Catherine Street 
PA 19141 Philadelphia 
United States 
 

 
 
 
 
Phone:  +1 215 474 9329 
Fax:  +1 408 580 8835 
Mobile:  +1 267 475 2645 
asia@healthgap.org 

 
 
 
 

Developing Country NGO 
 
 
Board Member 
Ms. Elisabeth Mataka 
Executive Director 
Zambia National AIDS Network  (ZNAN) 
Plot 7450, Katopia Road Rhodes Park 
Box 32401 
Lusaka 
Zambia 
 

 
 
 
 
Phone:  +260 125 6789/6791 /6792 
Fax:  +260 125 6790 
Mobile:   
znan@zamnet.zm  
liznmataka@yahoo.com 
 

 
 
Alternate 
Dr. Bobby John* 
Advocacy Trainer 
Center for Sustainable Health and 
Development 
201, Goldfinch, Nyati Enclave 
Hadpsar 
Pune 411028 
India 
 

 
 
 
 
Phone:  +91 932 550 2811 
Fax:  +91 202 680 24 40 
Mobile:  +91 989 093 54 22 
bj@bjohn.org; bj@cshd.org; 
bjohn@ghadvocates.org 
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Eastern Europe (Russia) 

 
 
Board Member 
Mr. Alexander Konuzin 
Director -  Department of International 
Organizations 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
Smolenskaya-Sennaya Pl. 32/34 
119200 Moscow  
The Russian Federation 
 

 
 
 
 
Phone:  +7 495 244 4211 
Fax:  +7 495 244 2401 
Mobile:   
 

 
 
Alternate 
Dr. Tonka Varleva 
Secretary General to the National AIDS 
Committee at the Council of Ministers and 
Program Director “Prevention and Control of 
HIV/AIDS” 
Ministry of Health 
5 Sveta Nedelia Sq 
Sofia 1000 
Bulgaria 
 

 
 
 
 
Phone:  +35 929 30 1243 
   +35 929 30 1274 
Fax:  +35 929 81 5725 
Mobile:  +35 988 540 0555 
tvarleva@mh.government.bg; 
tvarleva@aster.net 

 
 
 
 

Eastern Mediterranean Region (Djibouti) 
 
 
Board Member 
Hon. Abdallah Abdillahi Miguil 
Minister of Health 
Minstry of Health 
Avenue Pierre Pascal, BP: 1974 
Djibouti 
Djibouti 
 

 
 
 
 
Phone:  +253 35 1931/ 35 0843 
Fax:  +253 35 6300 
Mobile:  +251 81 2447 
Ougoul1@yahoo.com 

 
 
Alternate 
Dr. Ali Mohamed As’ad 
Secretary General for Technical Affairs 
Ministry of Health 
P.O. Box 379 
11947 Amman 
Jordan 
 

 
 
 
 
Phone:  +962 6 565 2941 
   +962 6 565 2942 
Fax:  +962 6 565 1178 
Mobile :   
aliasad@wanadoo.jo 

 
 
 



 
First Special Board Meeting   GF/SB1/04 
Geneva, Switzerland 8-9 February 2007   4/13 
 

 
Eastern and Southern Africa (Botswana) 

 
 
Board Member 
Hon Prof. Sheila Dinothe Tlou 
Minister of Health 
Ministry of Heath 
Private Bag 0038 
Gaborone, Botswana 
 

 
 
 
 
Phone:  +267 395 1910/363 2521 
Fax:  +267 391 0648 
Mobile:  +267 7132 0417 
stlou@gov.bw 
 

 
 
Alternate 
Hon. Barnabé Mbonimpa 
Minister at the Presidency in Charge of 
AIDS (Ministre à la Présidence en charge 
dela lutte contre le SIDA) 
Ministry of Heath 
Boulevard de l’Independance 
BP1139 Bujumbura, Burundi 
 

 
 
 
 
Phone:  +257 25 4225   
   +257 24 4761 
Fax:  +257 24 4758 
Mobile:  +257 93 9479 
barmboni2001@yahoo.fr 

 
 
 
 

European Commission (Belgium, Finland, Portugal) 
 
 
Board Member 
Dr. Lieve Fransen 
Head of Unit. Human development, social 
cohesion and employment. DG 
Development and Relations with African, 
Caribbean & Pacific States 
European Commission 
Rue de la Loi 200 
1049 Brussels, Belgium 
 

 
 
 
 
Phone:  +32 22 96 3698 
Fax:  +32 22 96 3697 
Mobile:  +32 49 898 0203  
lieve.fransen@ec.europa.eu 

 
 
Alternate* 
Mr. Michel Latschenko 
Deputy Director -Ambassador, Special 
Envoy for the fight against HIV/AIDS 
Ministry Foreign Affairs & Development 
Cooperation - Cabinet of the Minister of 
Development Cooperation 
15, Rue des Petits Carmes 
1000 Brussels, Belgium 
 

 
 
 
 
Phone:  +32 25 01 8399 
Fax:  +32 25 01 3981 
Mobile:  +32 47 379 3748 
michel.lastschenko@diplobel.fed.be 

 
 
Support to the Vice-Chair 
Mr. Enrico Mollica 
Administrator 
European Commission-DG Development 
1049 Brussels 
Belgium 
 

 
 
 
 
Phone:  +32 22 99 3853 
Fax:  +32 22 96 3697 
Mobile:   
enrico.mollica@ec.europa.eu 
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France (Spain) 

 
 
Board Member 
Mr. Serge Tomasi 
Conseiller Financier pour l'Afrique - 
Direction du Trésor 
Ministry of Finance 
139 rue de Bercy 
75572 Paris 
France 
 

 
 
 
 
Phone:  +33 1 44 87 7209 
Fax:   
Mobile:  +33 6 74 64 6624 
serge.tomasi@dgtpe.fr 

 
 
Alternate 
Dr. Phillipe Etienne* 
Directeur Général de la Coopération 
internationale et du Développement Ministry 
of Foreign Affairs 
244, boulevard Saint Germain 
75303 Paris 
France 
 

 
 
 
 
Phone:  +33 1 43 17 8163 
Fax:  +33 1 43 17 8915 
Mobile:   
philippe.etienne@diplomatie.gouv.fr 

 
 
 
 

Germany (Canada, Switzerland) 
 
 
Board Member 
Mrs. Martina Metz* 
Head of Division, Education, Health, 
Population Policy 
Federal Ministry for Economic Cooperation 
and Development 
Adenauerallee 139 
53113 Bonn 
Germany 
 

 
 
 
 
Phone:  +49 188 85 35 3530 
Fax:  +49 188 81 05 35 3530 
Mobile:   
martina.metz@bmz.bund.de 

 
 
Alternate 
Dr. Ernest Loevinsohn 
Director General Program Against Hunger, 
Malnutrition and Diseases 
Canadian International Development Agency 
Multilateral Programs Branch 
200 Promenade du Portage Gatineau 
Quebec  K1A OG4 
Canada 
 

 
 
 
 

  Phone:   +1 819 997 0919 
  Fax:  +1 819 997 6632 
  Mobile:  

ernest_loevinsohn@acdi-cida.gc.ca  
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Italy 

 
 
Board Member 
Ms. Lucia Fiori* 
Minister Counsellor 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs – Permanent 
Mission of Italy to the United Nations Office 
in Geneve 
Chemin de L'Imperatrice 10 
1292 Chambesy, Geneva 
Switzerland 
 

 
 
 
 
Phone:  +41 22 918 0810 
Fax:  +41 22 734 6702 
Mobile:   
lucia.fiori@esteri.it 

 
 
Delegate 
Mr Stefano Vella 
Director of Department of Drug Research 
and Evaluation 
Italian National Institute of Health - ISS 
(Istituto Superiore di Sanità) 
Viale Regina Elena 299 
00161 Rome 
Italy 
 

 
 
 
 
Phone:  +39 064 990 6016 
Fax:  +39 064 990 2012 
Mobile:   
stefanovella@iss.it 
 

 
 
 
 

Japan 
 
 
Board Member 
Mr. Masaru Tsuji 
Deputy Director General 
Global Issues Dep. Ministry of Foreign 
Affairs 
2-2-1 Kasumigaseki, Chiyoda-ku 
Tokyo 
Japan 
 

 
 
 
 
Phone:  +81 355 01 8233 
Fax:  +81 355 01 8234 
Mobile:   
masaru.tsuji@mofa.go.jp 
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Latin America and Caribbean (Barbados) 

 
 
Chair of the Board 
Dr. Carol Jacobs 
Chairman - National HIV/AIDS Commission 
Prime Minister's Office 
Bldg. # 2, Manor Lodge, Green Hill 
St. Michael 
Barbados 
 

 
 
 
 
Phone:  +1 246 421 8533 
Fax:  +1 246 421 8499 
Mobile:   
cjacobs@hiv-aids.gov.bb 

 
 
Alternate 
Dr. Jorge Saavedra 
Director General del Centro Nacional para la 
Prevención del SIDA (CENSIDA) 
Secretariat de Salud 
Herschel 119, CP 11590 
Colonia Anzures 
Mexico, D.F. 
 

 
 
 
 
Phone:  +52 555 250 4820/ 5250 4815 
Fax:  +52 555 432 6325 
Mobile:   
jsaavedra@salud.gov.mx 

 
 
Support the Chair 
Ms. Alies Jordan 
Director 
National HIV/AIDS Commission 
Prime Minister's Office. Bldg. #2 Manor 
Lodge 
Warrens, St. Michael 
Barbados 
 

 
 
 
 
Phone:  +1 246 421 8605 
Fax:  +1 246 421 8499 
Mobile:   
ajordan@hiv-aids.gov.bb 

 
 
 
 

Point Seven (Norway – Ireland, The Netherlands, Norway, Sweden, Luxemburg) 
 
 
Board Member 
Dr. Sigrun Mögedal 
HIV/AIDS Ambassador 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs, NORAD 
Postboks 80 Dep. 
0030 Oslo 
Norway 
 

 
 
 
 
Phone:  +47 22 24 3387 
Fax:  +47 22 24 2082 
Mobile:  +47 95055112 
simo@mfa.no 

 
Alternate 
Mr. Paul Bekkers 
Director, Aids-Ambassador  
Ministry of Foreign Affairs - Division for 
International Financial Institution 
PO Box 20061 
2500 EB, The Hague 
The Netherlands 
 

 
 
 
 
Phone:  +31 70 348 5245 
Fax:  +31 70 348 5366 
Mobile:  +31 65 250 3063 
Paul.bekkers@minbuza.nl 
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Private Foundations 
 
 
Board Member 
Dr. Regina Rabinovich 
Director, Infectious Diseases 
Bill and Melinda Gates Foundation 
1551 East Lake Street 
Seattle, WA 98102 
United States 
 

 
 
 
 
Phone:  +1 206 709 3100 
Fax:  +1 206 709 3180 
Mobile:   
Regina.Rabinovich@gatesfoundation.org 

 
 
Alternate 
Ms. Lisa Carty 
Senior Program Officer 
Melinda and Bill Gates Foundation 
PO Box 6176 
Washington DC 20044-6176 
United States 
 

 
 
 
 
Phone:  +1 495 728 52 5289 
Fax:  +1 202 220 6799 
Mobile:   
 Lisa.Carty@gatesfoundation.org 

 
 
 
 

Private Sector 
 
 
Board Member 
Mr. Rajat Gupta 
Senior Director 
Worldwide McKinsey & Company 
3 Landmark Square, Suite 100 
Stamford, CT 06901-2514 
United States 
 
 

 
 
 
 
Phone:  +1 20 39 77 6701 
Fax:  +1 203 462 2838 
Mobile:  +1 203 912 9341 
Rajat_gupta@mckinsey.com 

 
 
Alternate 
Dr. Brian Brink 
Senior Vice President: Medical 
Anglo American South Africa 
55 Marshall Street 
P.O.Box 61587 
Marshalltown 
Johanesburg 
South Africa 
 

 
 
 
 
Phone:  +27 116 38 2842 
Fax:  +27 116 38 8603 
Mobile:  +27 83 469 5711 
bbrink@angloamerican.co.za 
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South East Asia (Indonesia) 

 
 
Board Member 
Dr. Broto Wasisto 
Chairman – Committee for Prevention and 
Control of Narcotics and Drugs 
Ministry of Health 
Jl. Rasuna Said X, Kav.4-9 
Kuningan, Jakarta 
Indonesia 
 

 
 
 
 
Phone:  +62 21 520 3877 
Fax:  +62 21 527 1111 
Mobile:   
brotowasisto@hotmail.com 

 
 
Alternate 
Ms. Aminath Rasheeda 
Assistant Executive Director 
Department of Public Health 
Ameeny Magu 
Male 
Republic of Maldives 
 

 
 
 
 
Phone:  +960 332 4722 
Fax:  +960 331 4635 
Mobile:  +960 777 1623 
raminath@hotmail.com  
 

 
 
 

 
United Kingdom and Australia 

 
 
Board Member 
Dr. Carole Presern 
Counsellor (Development/Specialised 
Agencies) 
United Kingdom Mission to the UN 
37-39 Rue de Vermont 
1211 Geneva 20 
Switzerland 
 

 
 
 
 
Phone:  +41 22 918 2370 
Fax:  +41 22 918 2444 
Mobile:  +41 79 476 6657 
carole.presern@fco.gov.uk 

 
 
Alternate 
Mr. Geoff Adlide 
Counsellor (Development) 
Australian Permanent Mission to the UN 
2 Chemin des Fins 
1211 Geneva 11 
Switzerland 
 

 
 
 
 
Phone:  +41 22 799 9108 
Fax:  +41 22 799 9190 
Mobile:  +41 79 240 8648 
geoff.adlide@dfat.gov.au 
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USA 

 
 
Board Member 
Amb. Mark Dybul* 
Deputy Global AIDS Coordinator 
U.S. Department of State - Office of the U.S. 
Global AIDS Coordinator 
SA-29, 2nd Floor / 2201 C Street 
NW Washington, DC 20522-2920 
United States 
 

 
 
 
 
Phone:  +1 202 663 2579 
Fax:  +1 202 663 2979 
Mobile:  +1 202  256 1893 
 

 
 
Alternate 
Dr. William Steiger 
Director, Office of Global Health Affairs 
US Department of Health and Human 
Services 
Herbert Humphrey Building, 200 
Independence Avenue SW Room 639 
Washington DC 20210 
United States 
 

 
 
 
 
Phone:  +1 202 690 6174 
Fax:  +1 202 690 7203 
Mobile:   
William.Steiger@HHS.GOV 

 
 
 

 
West and Central Africa (Cameroon) 

 
 
Board Member 
Hon. Urbain Olanguena Awono 
Minister of Public Health 
Ministry of Health 
Yaoundé 
Cameroon 
 

 
 
 
 
Phone:  +237 222 0172 
Fax:  +237 222 0233 
Mobile:   
olanguena@iccnet.cm; 
Urbain_olanguena@yahoo.fr 

 
 
Alternate 
Hon. Bédouma Alain Yoda 
Minister of Health 
Ministry of health 
01 BP 514 
Ouagadougou 01 
Burkina Faso 
 

 
 
 
 
Phone:  +226 50 32 6340 
Fax:  +226  50 31 7024 
Mobile:  +226 70 20 81 36 
Alain.yoda@cenatrin .bf 
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Western Pacific Region (China) 

 
 
Board Member 
Dr. Minghui Ren* 
Acting Director General, Department of 
International Cooperation 
Ministry of Health 
1 Nanlu, Xizhimenwai, Xicheng District 
100044 Beijing 
China 
 

 
 
 
 
Phone:  +86 10 68 79 2283 
Fax:  +86 10 68 79 2279 
Mobile:  +86 135 01 14 8574 
renmh@moh.gov.cn 

 
 
Alternate 
Ms. Meiqi Hu* 
Division Director, Department of 
International Cooperation 
Ministry of Health 
1 Nanlu Xizhimenwai, Xicheng District 
10004 Beijing 
China 
 

 
 
 
 
Phone:  +86 10 6879 2282 
Fax:  +86 10 6879 2279 
Mobile:   
humq@moh.gov.cn 

 
 
 
 

UNAIDS 
 
 
Board Member 
Dr. Peter Piot 
Executive Director 
UNAIDS 
Avenue Appia 20 
1211 Geneva 27 
Switzerland 
 

 
 
 
 
Phone:  +41 22 791 4722 
Fax:  +41 22 791 4179 
Mobile:   
piotp@unaids.org 

 
 
Alternate 
Dr. Luiz Loures 
Associate Director - Global Initiatives, CRD 
UNAIDS 
Avenue Appia 20 
1212 Geneva 27 
Switzerland 
 

 
 
 
 
Phone:  +41 22 791 4698 
Fax:  +41 22 791 5854 
Mobile:   
louresl@unaids.org 
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WHO 

 
 
Board Member 
Mr. Denis Aitken* 
Assistant Director-General, Advisor to the 
Director General 
WHO 
Avenue Appia 21 
1213 Geneva 27 
Switzerland 
 

 
 
 
 
Phone:  +41 22 791 2312 
Fax:  +41 22 791 4846 
Mobile:  +41 79 203 6717 
aitkend@who.int 

 
 
Alternate 
Dr. Winnie Mpanju-Shumbusho* 
Senior adviser to the Assistant Director 
General, HIV/AIDS, Tuberculosis and 
Malaria 
WHO 
Avenue Appia 20 
1211 Geneva 27 
Switzerland 
 

 
 
 
 
Phone:  +41 22 791 4645 
Fax:  +41 22 791 4896 
Mobile:  +41 79 308 9875 
mpanjuw@who.int 

 
 
 
 

World Bank 
 
 
Board Member* 
Ms. Margaret C. Thalwitz*  
Director - Global Programs and Partnerships 
The World Bank 
1818 H Street, MC 6-613 
20433 Washington DC 
United States 
 

 
 
 
 
Phone:  +1 202 473 8755 
Fax:  +1 202 522 0739 
Mobile:  +1 202 320 5774 
mthalwitz@worldbank.org 
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Secretariat 

 
 
Legal Counsel 
Mr. Bartolomeo Migone 
 

 
Phone:  +41 22 791 1920 
Fax:  +41 22 791 1701 
Mobile:  +41 79 4767074 
bartolomeo.migone@theglobalfund.org 
 

 
Administrative Assistant Events 
Ms. Cindy Chu 
 

 
Phone:  +41 22 791 1935 
Fax:  +41 22 791 1701 
Mobile:   
cindy.chu@theglobalfund.org 
 

 
Head, Board and Donor Relations 
Ms. Dianne Stewart 
 

 
Phone:  +41 22 791 1709 
Fax:  +41 22 791 1701 
Mobile:  +41 79 509 0692 
dianne.stewart@theglobalfund.org 
 

 
Web Development Officer 
Mr. John Busch 
 

 
Phone:  +41 22 791 1981 
Fax:  +41 22 791 1701 
Mobile:   
john.busch@theglobalfund.org 
 

 
Events Coordinator 
Ms. Julia Reichert 
 

 
Phone:  +41 22 791 1775 
Fax:  +41 22 791 1701 
Mobile:  +41 79 203 1478 
julia.reichert@theglobalfund.org 
 

 
Board Relations Assistant  
Ms. Katarzyna Daghigh 
 

 
Phone:  +41 22 791 1794 
Fax:  +41 22 791 1701 
Mobile:  +41 79 213 4314 
katarzyna.daghigh@theglobalfund.org 
 

 
Board Relations Officer 
Mr Luke Aspinall 

 
Phone:  +41 22 7915990 
Fax:  +41 22 791 1701 
Mobile:   
luke.aspinall@theglobalfund.org 
 

 
Programme Officer (Paralegal) 
Margaret Murray 
 

 
Phone:  +41 22 7918215 
Fax:  +41 22 791 1701 
Mobile:   
margaret.murray@theglobalfund.org 
 

 


